2015/05 – Änderungen vorbehalten – Quick Order Sheet
Quick availability:
Selected products from the VSNC series
•	 Fast: ready for dispatch in 24 hours
•	 �Superb: Festo quality at an attractive price
•	 �Easy: just 4 clicks to place an order
These star products are generally in stock and ready for immediate delivery.
�� Quick ordering

Valves > Electrically and pneumatically actuated directional control valves > Standards based directional control valves >
Solenoid valves VSNC
Type codes
VSNC – F – – – D – – – – –
Type
VSNC Solenoid valve
Type of directional control valve
F Flanged valve
Design principle
Piston spool
Additional function
None
C Convertible valve function
Valve function
M52 5/2-way valve, single solenoid
3/2-way valve, single solenoid1)
B52 5/2-way valve, double solenoid
P53C 5/3-way valve, mid-position closed
P53E 5/3-way valve, mid-position exhausted
P53U 5/3-way valve, mid-position pressurised
Reset method for single solenoid valves
None
M Mechanical spring
Manual override
D Non-detenting, detenting
Pneumatic port 1, 3, 52)
G14 Thread G¼
N14 Thread N¼
Interface to valve pilot
F8 With 8 mm armature tube
FN With 9 mm armature tube
Nominal operating voltage/electrical connection
None
1A1 24 V DC/plug pattern type A, to EN 175301
1B2 24 V DC/plug pattern type B, industry
standard
EU certification
None
EX4 II 2 GD
Type of ignition protection
None
A Intrinsically safe
1) Conversion from 5/2-way to 3/2-way valve simply by turning the seal
2) Additional pneumatic connections  www.festo.com/catalogue/vsnc

Valves > Electrically and pneumatically actuated directional control valves > Standards based directional control valves >
Solenoid coils
Type codes
– – – – – – –
Solenoid coil
VACF F series
VACN N series
Solenoid coil type
A Width 30 mm for 8 mm armature tube
B Width 22 mm for 8 mm armature tube
N For 9 mm armature tube
Plug socket
None
Electrical connection
A1 Plug pattern type A, to EN 175301
B2 Plug pattern type B, industry standard
K1 Cable
K11 Cable with insulating conduit connection
Nominal operating voltage
1A 24 V AC/50 ... 60 Hz
3A 230 V AC/50 ... 60 Hz
3W 230 V AC/240 V AC/50 ... 60 Hz
7A 48 V AC/50 ... 60 Hz
16B 120 V AC/60 Hz and 110 V AC/50 ... 60 Hz
1 24 V DC
5 12 V DC
7 48 V DC
Cable length
None
0.5 0.5 m
EU certification
None
EX2 II 3 GD
EX3 II 2 G
EX4 II 2 GD
Certification
None
U4 Class 1; Div 1 to NEC 500
Type of ignition protection
None
A Intrinsically safe
M Encapsulation
N Non-sparking